504502972 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4549676

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIG	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		EXECUTIVE	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
HONEYWELL INTERN	NATIONAL	INC.			07/31/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AFRL/F	AFRL/RIJ				
Street Address:	26 Elec	26 Electronic Parkway				
City:	Rome	Rome				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	13441-	4514				
Due newhy True	-	NI				
Property Type	e	Nur	mher			
Property Type Application Number:	e	Nur 15198810	nber			
	e		nber			
			nber			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(315)330-7583		<u>]</u>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	15198810 (315)330-7583 • the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 • the e-mail addres	ss first; if that is u			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 o the e-mail addres I; if that is unsucc	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 o the e-mail addres I; if that is unsucc 315.330.2087	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be s			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us.	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us. AFRL/RIJ	ss first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil PARKWAY			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us. AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECTRONIC F	es first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil PARKWAY K 13441-4514			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 5 the e-mail addres 1; if that is unsucc 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us. AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECTRONIC F ROME, NEW YOR	es first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil PARKWAY K 13441-4514			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 5 <i>the e-mail addres</i> <i>1; if that is unsucc</i> 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us. AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECTRONIC F ROME, NEW YOR JUDITH M. D	es first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil PARKWAY K 13441-4514			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provideo	15198810 (315)330-7583 b the e-mail addres i f that is unsucc 315.330.2087 Judith.Decker@us. AFRL/RIJ 26 ELECTRONIC F ROME, NEW YOR JUDITH M. D /JMD/	es first; if that is u essful, it will be s af.mil PARKWAY K 13441-4514			

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for:	DETERMINING IMAGE FORENSICS USING AN ESTIMATED CAMERA RESPONSE FUNCTION
Inventor:	SCOTT MCCLOSKEY
Honeywell Case No.:	H0053278
U.S. Serial No.:	15/198810
Contract No.:	FA8750-16-C-0190
Filing Date:	June 30, 2016
Contractor:	Honeywell International Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause DFARS 252.227-7038, dated June 2012. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.

Date: 7/31/17

By:_____ \sim

Kris T. Fredrick General Counsel & Intellectual Property Counsel Honeywell International Inc. 1985 Douglas Drive N. Golden Valley, MN 55422

Honsywell Internal

PATENT REEL: 043550 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 08/15/2017